1158
Sensing
Guide
Ultrasonic
Sensors
Other
Information
E4C-UDA

Be sure to read Safety Precautions on
page 1160.
Ordering Information
*  The E4E2-TS50C2 with a NC (normally closed) output configuration is also available.
Sensing method Sensing distance Output configuration Model *
Through-beam NPN open collector
NO (normally open) E4E2-TS50C1500 mm
E4E2
1159
Sensing
Guide
Ultrasonic
Sensors
Other
Information
E4C-UDA
E4C
E4B
E4E2
Ultrasonic
Sensors
Ratings and Specifications
Engineering Data (Typical)
I/O Circuit Diagrams
Item Model E4E2-TS50C1
Sensing distance 500 mm
Standard sensing object 40 × 40 × 2 mm SPCC plate
Response frequency 20 Hz max.
Power supply voltage
(operating voltage range) 24 VDC (21.6 to 26.4 V) with a max. ripple (p-p) 10%
Current consumption
E4E2-TS50TC1 Emitter: 25 mA max. at 24 VDC
E4E2-TS50RC1 Receiver: 15 mA max. at 24 VDC
Control output NPN open collector, Load voltage: 26.4 V DC max., Load current: 100 mA max. (Residual voltage: 1 V max.)
Indicators
Emitter: Power indicator (red)
Receiver: Operation indicator (red), Stability indicator (green)